TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM487886

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Prince Agri Proudcts, Inc. | | 08/28/2018 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ne: Phibro Animal Health Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard | |
| City: | Teaneck | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07666 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4903677 | PROVIA 6086 |
| Registration Number: | 4891306 | P PROVIA 6086 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2850**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0750-0094 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RAYMOND M. MEHLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /RAYMOND M. MEHLER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/29/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment (0750-0094)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (0750-0094)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (0750-0094)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective on the date last below written, is made by and between PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, US, and having a business address in Quincy, State of Illinois, US (hereinafter "PAP") and PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, US, and having a business address of 300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, State of New Jersey, US (hereinafter "PHIBRO").

WHEREAS, PAP is the proprietor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations or applications for registration of the trademark PROVIA, and to the PROVIA trademark thereof, as listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Trademarks") together with any and all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, PHIBRO is the current corporate owner of PAP and is desirous of consolidating ownership of the Trademarks in PHIBRO, including acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and of their registrations or applications; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks and said registrations or applications be officially recorded at in the respective Trademark Offices at which the Exhibit A Trademarks are filed.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PAP hereby assigns to PHIBRO all of PAP's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all versions of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and said registrations or applications, including rights in any and all

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0061

causes of action, in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PAP has executed this assignment on the date p

| provided below. | |
|--|---|
| | PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS, INC. |
| | Name: Thomas G. Dagger |
| | Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary |
| | Dated: 45, 28, 2018 |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) COUNTY OF Bergen) | SS;: |
| The foregoing instrument of Pogus ナーロー・2018. | was acknowledged before me this 28 the day of |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Notary Public |
| Jennifer Cohen Notary Public State of New Jersey | |

My Commission Expires May 7, 2022 I.D. No. 2287450

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

| MARK | Registration No. | Registration Date | |
|----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| PROVIA 6086 | US Registration No. 4,903,677 | February 23, 2016 | |
| "p PROVIA 6086" Logo | US Registration No. 4,891,306 | January 26, 2016 | |